10

11

12

13

14
15
16

17

18

19

20
21
22

23

24

25

26

27

28

45,16
45,34
45,3

45,84
46,1
47,0

47,23
47,27
47,29
47,3

47,72
47,85
47,87

47,93
47,95
47,9

47,9
48,09
48,09

48,0
48,0
48,18

48,20
48,32
48,2
48,2
48,36

48,39

4 x 100 m Staffel

Vorkriegsleistungen in GRUN

LGJ Bonn/Troisdorf
LC Bonn
LC Bonn

LC Bonn
LC Bonn
LC Bonn

LAZPRS (TV Kaldauen)

LG Bonn/Troisdorf/Niederkassel
LGJBT (LC Bonn)

Troisdorfer LG

LG Bonn/Troisdorf/Niederkassel
LG Bonn/Meckenheim

LGBTN (LG Troisdorf)

LG Bonn/Troisdorf/Niederkassel
LAZPRS (TV Kaldauen)
DJK Eintracht Bonn

LGJBT (LC Bonn)
Troisdorfer LG
LG Meckenheim

DJK Eintracht Bonn
LC Bonn
LG Bonn/Meckenheim

LG Bonn/Troisdorf/Niederkassel
LGJBT (LC Bonn)

LG Bonn/Troisdorf

LG Siebengebirge

LAZPRS (TV Kaldauen)

LGJ Bonn/Troisdorf

KUHN - RICHTER - POSSEKEL - WILKES

Kihn - WILDEN - Pofekel - Killius
PoRekel - Wilden - RHEIN - HEINE
PofRekel - Kihn -ZABLINSKI - Wilden

GLASER - Zablinski - Wilden - Heine
PoRekel - Kiihn - GRINDER - Zablinski

BASTIN - M.SCHNEIDER - LOBBERT -

RINTELMANN
WINTER SCHULTE SCHMIDT
KONSTANTY
Riek (Zablinski) - Wilden - Kihn
FORTMANN

Schmidt — SIEMERS - EDER - LEIDEL

Winter - HERMANNS - Schulte - PAPE

Kiuhn - EICHELSBACHER - FELTEN -

FREUEN
Winter - E.INAGEL - GRABNER - Schmidt

BORDACH - Winter — Schulte — SIMON
Bastin - HIMMEL - Lobbert - Rintelmann

ZIMMERMANN - SCHRODER - Rhein -

TAUDIEN

SCHMITZ - LINDEMANN - GROELL -
REMLING

HACHEN - Schmidt - Eder - Leidel

HEIL - Winter - D.HENN - K.HENN

TRIMBORN - PETERS - Rhein - Taudien
Heine - Rhein - Peters - LEDER

Frohlich B.LOBINGER - Freuen
Eichelsbacher
Winter - Schulte - SCHOCK - Pape

BEISSEL - Eichelsbacher - Remling - Kiihn
Kiihn - Richter - Poflekel - QUECKE

DAHM - GROHE - NOHLES - BIELER

BOTTCHER - Lobbert
Rintelmann

SCHULZ - EINNATZ - Lindemann - Remling

Himmel -

10.10.2024

29.06.1975 Gelsenkirchen
23.97.1972 Miinchen
09.08.1970 Berlin

26.07.1974 Hannover
19.05.1971 Bonn
12.06.1974 Bonn

04.08.2019 Berlin
22.06.1996 Kdln
11.08.1978 Kéin
29.06.1986 Kevelaer
02.08.1996 Troisdorf
07.07.1985 Diisseldorf
13.07.1997 Kevelaer

06.06.1993 Troisdorf
29.07.2018 Rostock
13.07.1968 Stuttgart

06.06.1980 Troisdorf
28.06.1987 Kevelaer
01.07.2000 Krefeld

31.08.1969 Schwetzingen
26.07.1970 Aachen
24.05.1987 Gottingen

14.07.1996 Koblenz
16.05.1982 Ludwigshafen
12.06.1975 Bonn
30.09.1979 KdIn
10.06.2018 Uerdingen

01.08.1981 Flensburg

Jug.B

Jug.A
Jug.A

Jug.B

Jug.B

Jug.A

Jug.A



29

30

31

32

33

34
35
36

37

38

39

40
41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

48,43
48,51
48,52
48,54
48,56

48,66
48,6
48,82

48,84
48,87

48,92

48,8
48,8

48,8
48,96
48,97
48,9
48,9
48,9
49,04
49,14
49,15
49,22
49,2
49,45
493
49,54
49,4
49,4
49,4

49,64

LGJBT (Meckenheim)

LG Bonn-Meckenheim/Troisdorf
LG Bonn/Meckenheim
Troisdorfer LG

SSF Bonn

Troisdorfer LG
LC Bonn
LGBMT (Meckenheim)

LG Bonn/Troisdorf/Niederkassel
LG Meckenheim

LG Meckenheim

LG J Bonn/Troisdorf
LGJ Bonn/Troisdorf

LG Bonn-Meckenheim/Troisdorf
LGJ Bonn/Troisdorf

SSF Bonn

LC Bonn

Troisdorfer LG

Bonner SC

LG Meckenheim/Briihl/Glessen

LG Bonn/Troisdorf/Niederkassel
LG Bonn-Meckenheim/Troisdorf
LG Meckenheim/Briihl/Glessen

LG Siebengebirge

LG Siebengebirge

LG Bonn/Troisdorf/Niederkassel
LGJ Bonn/Troisdorf

DJK Eintracht Bonn

LG Siebengebirge

LG Bonn/Meckenheim

LG Bonn/Meckenheim

Schulz -
Lobinger
Bordach

AHREND

Frohlich - Lobinger - Freuen - BACHMANN

KRAMER LESCHNIK

Bordach - HOFFMANN - Schmidt - Leidel

WERKHAUSEN - VOELTZ - SCHRODER -

KOYUNCU
Schmidt - Siemers - HERKENRATH - Eder

Leder - Peters - ZIERATH - Zablinski
Lobinger - Ahrend -DORR - Konstanty

SCHUPPENHAUER - RICK - Schulte -

Winter
LAMBERTS -
MARTIN

WIECHERT - Henn - Dérr - STUHM

RACHNER - Richter - Kiihn - BECKER
Einnatz - Schulz - JANIK - Remling

TARNOWSKI - Winter - Pape - Bordach
BONARDEL - HARZER - Groell - DENK
Werkhausen - SAAD - Schrdder - Koyuncu
Leder - Peters - HEINSBERG - Heine
G.SCHIER - Wilkes - .SCHIER - HAHN

ALTHOFF - MEIER - BORMCK - PIEL

LUDWIG - S.GESCHE -
OSSENBUHL

SUMP - MENGERING - HARTH - CZOSKE

Bordach - Konstanty - Schulte - HOFMANN

WEHRMANN -
Ludwig

Martin -

SCHAFER - BAUMGARTNER - NOHLES -

Nohles

Schafer - Grohe - HUBSCHER - Nohles

BRODERSEN - Grabner - Schulte - Simon

HINDERKS - FIRMENICH - Lobinger -
Schulz

SCHMICKLER - Peters - DYKHOFF -
BLECH

SIEBERTZ - Baumgartner - Dahm - Bieler
Ahrend - WIRGES - BRASCHOSS -
Leschnik

CIEPLIK -KuUhn -Freuen - Rothweiler

ROTHWEILER - AMELUNG -

BACKSMANN - SAX -

L.GESCHE -

Backsmann -

03.07.1983 Uerdingen
21.07.1990 Heilbronn

10.05.1987 Bonn

25.06.1989 Ménchengladbach

07.06.2008 Krefeld

24.08.1985 Koblenz
08.07.1972 Bonn
08.06.1992 St. Augustin

15.06.1995 Troisdorf

20.07.2012 Ménchengladbach

13.07.1997 Kevelaer

31.05.1975 Bonn
14.06.1981 Troisdorf

24.05.1992 KdIn
22.06.1978 KdlIn
17.06.2006 Kevelaer
21.06.1970 Bad Honnef
30.05.1971 Kdnigswinter
17.06.1976 Bonn
01.08.2015 Jena
05.06.1999 Oberhausen
14.06.1992 Duisburg
04.06.2016 Meckenheim
06.06.1980 Troisdorf
28.09.1980 Kdln
17.08.1994 Liilsdorf
13.06.1982 Bonn
27.07.1968 Herford
26.06.1977 Troisdorf
21.06.1987 Aachen

27.05.1984 Bonn

Jug.A

Jug.A

Jug.A
Jug.A

W15

Jug.A

Jug.B

Jug.A
Jug.A

W 14

Jug.B

Jug.A
Jug.B
Jug.A
Jug.A

Jug.A

Jug.A

Jug.B

Jug.B

Jug.A

Jug.B



60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76
77
78
79
80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

49,5
49,73
49,6
49,6
49,6
49,6
49,6
49,78
49,79
49,82
49,82
49,7
49,7
49,86
49,8
49,96

50,03
50,08
49,9

50,14
50,19

50,20
50,1
50,33
50,2
50,36
50,37
50,3
50,3

50,3

LGJ Bonn/Troisdorf
LG Meckenheim

DJK Eintracht Bonn
DJK Eintracht Bonn
LC Bonn

Troisdorfer LG

LGJBT (Meckenheim)
LG Bonn/Meckenheim
LG Meckenheim

LG Meckenheim/Briihl/Glessen
Troisdorfer LG

LGJBT (LC Bonn)
LGBM (Meckenheim)
SSF Bonn

Bonner SC

SSF Bonn

LG Bonn/Meckenheim

LG Bonn/Meckenheim

LGJ Bonn/Troisdorf

LAZ Puma Rhein-Sieg

LG Bonn/Troisdorf/Niederkassel

LG Meckenheim

LGJ Bonn/Troisdorf
Troisdorfer LG
Bonner FV

LG Meckenheim
ASV Sankt Augustin
LGJ Bonn/Troisdorf
LGJ Bonn/Troisdorf

LGJ Bonn/Troisdorf

Rachner - Kiihn - Riek - LUTTSCHWAGER

Konstanty - MOSA - Ahrendt - Lobinger

BECKERING - Schroder - Trimborn -
Zimmermann
REIMANN - Dykhoff - Rhein - Blech

Dykhoff - Zablinski - M.LOBINGER - Wilden

PAULS - Becker - Hahn - Wilkes

Rothweiler - Einnatz - HESS - Schulz

Ahrend - LINZENMEIER - BraschoR -
Leschnik

Lambertz - ARNDT - SCHUPP - ULMER
Ludwig S.Gesche KLABUNN
Ossenbiihl

ANDERSSON - HAUPTMANN - BOR-
MANNS - MULLER

Schmitz - Remling - Denk - KLOSE

LIMPER - BARTHEL - Amelung - Lobinger
SCHMIDT - Saad - Schroder - Koyuncu

Meier - BUNTJEN - Bérmck - WALLRATH

ZENTGRAF - FRANKEMOLLE -JAKOBS -
OBERSCHACHTSIEK

Ahrend - WALDE - Stihm - KOTYRBA

ALLERS - Cieplik - Felten - Freuen
HAMMES - Eichelsbacher - BEISSEL -
Fortmann

SCHMITZ - Bastin - Lobbert - Bottcher

BECHER - Czoske - Harth - FRIEBE

LIEBICH - REINLEIN - KURTH - P.WINTER

BAUES - SCHLENKER - SCHULZ -
Eichelsbacher

Beissel SOMMER - Remling
Lattschwager

JORES - NEUKIRCH - BRAUN - DEBUS

Mosa - Baumgarten - Ahrend - SCHNEIDER
SCHMEDEMANN - Dérr - Konstanty - Nagel
Bérmck - RUDERT - Hammes - KONOPKA
KLEIN - Eichelsbacher - ESSELEN - Schulz

LUDTKE - Sommer - LINDEN - WALTER

08.05.1977 KdlIn
15.05.1993 Troisdorf
16.07.1967 Betzdorf
25.06.1967 Kdln
28.05.1970 Riinderoth
21.09.1974 Kénigswinter
24.05.1981 KdlIn
28.05.1988 Bonn
21.05.2011 Meckenheim
07.06.2015 Bottrop
26.05.2024 Siegburg
18.06.1977 Bonn
21.09.1985 Bonn
26.06.2005 Bad Neuenahr
06.07.1975 Bonn
26.07.2026 Koblenz

22.06.1986 Bergisch Gladbach
29.06.1986 Essen

26.06.1977 Troisdorf
16.07.2017 Wattenscheid
10.05.1997 Troisdorf

26.05.2000 Troisdorf
15.07.1975 Bonn
27.05.1984 Bonn
02.07.1950 Bonn
06.06.1994 Aachen
20.05.1989 Bonn
26.06.1977 Troisdorf
25.06.1978 Remscheid

30.05.1979 Bonn

Jug.A

Jug.A
Jug.A
Jug.B
Jug.B
Jug.B
SchiA
Jug.A
W15
Jug.A
W15

Jug.A

Jug.A
Jug.A
Jug.B

Jug.B

Jug.A

Jug.A
Jug.A
Jug.A

Jug.B



90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108
109
110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

50,3
50,3
50,54
50,55
50,5
50,5
50,65
50,71
50,6
50,6
50,6
50,76
50,78
50,80
50,82
50,86
50,92
50,94

50,8
50,96
50,9

50,9
50,9
50,9
51,07
51,10
51,12
51,0
51,0

51,0

LGJ Bonn/Troisdorf
Padagogium Godesberg

LG Bonn/Troisdorf/Niederkassel
ASV St. Augustin

LC Bonn

LG Bonn-Meckenheim

LG BTN (Liilsdorf-Ranzel)

LG Bonn-Meckenheim/Troisdorf
Bonner SC

LGJ Bonn/Troisdorf

LG Meckenheim

LGBTN (Lulsdorf-Ranzel)
LGBM (Lilsdorf-Ranzel)
LGBTN (Troisdorfer LG)
LGBTN (Troisdorfer LG)
LGBTN (Troisdorf)

LGJ Bonn/Troisdorf

SSF Bonn

LG Bonn/Meckenheim
LG Meckenheim
KTV Siidstern Bonn

Troisdorfer LG

LG Siebengebirge

LGJ Bonn/Troisdorf

LAZPRS (TV Kaldauen)

LG Bonn-Meckenheim/Troisdorf
ASV St. Augustin

Bonner FV

SSV 05 Troisdorf

DJK Eintracht Bonn

KRAHECK - FISCHER - Lidtke - Sommer

KREYSEL - TISMER - TRAUTMANN -
TRAUTMANN

Schulte - Simon - Grabner - SCHEURMANN:

KETTNER )
WALD - SANDHOVEL - von HOFE -
URBAN

Quecke - Schulz - LINDE - KRAMER
SCHMIDT - Leschnik - Brascholt - Wirges
FROHN - Schulte - POTTEN - JANSEN

Bordach - Kramer - BUBALO - MEYER

Meier - WEYER - DAMM - Bormck
KATSCH DITTMANN - Amelung
Lobinger

P.KURTH - VELDEN - S.Kurth - P.Winter
BECHERT - Frohn - Schulte - Jansen

Brodersen - KUSTER - Schulte - Simon

KUTTIG - AWAGNER - BUSGEN
BENDER

BERGMANN - OPOKU - L.WAGNER -
LOBITZ

Becher - KOPFF - Harth - Czoske
Hinderks SZAMEIT - FONTAINE -
Firmenich

POHL - MUNDORF - PAUL - STREMMEL

Hachen - Leidel - STEGEN - Hermanns
Jacob - GEUEKE - Hack - Ludwig
FORSCHBACH - Braun - MARTIN - Jores

HELLER - BAACK - LKRAMER
KRATZ
Bieler - Dahm - THOMAS - Siebertz

GRIGO - STOCKHAUSEN - Lobinger -
Schulz
Mockenhaupt
THALAU

Bubalo - FLORKEN - Meyer - DOLLING

Bottcher AUBEL

Wald - Sandhovel -von Hofe - KALLE

KATER - MORSCHHAUSER - Neukirch -
SLUGA

HOLLMANN - EISFELD - ROTH - BAHN

CZERWENKA - Dyckhoff - Trimborn - Blech

10.05.1980 Krefeld
14.06.1990 Willich
25.09.1994 Minden
01.05.1984 Bonn

23.06.1974 Duisburg
10.08.1985 Essen

01.07.2000 Krefeld
09.06.1990 Troisdorf
15.07.1975 Bonn

11.09.1983 Kevelaer
07.06.2000 Meckenheim
13.05.2000 Troisdorf
02.07.1991 Erkelenz
13.05.2006 Bonn

12.06.2005 Ménchengladbach
09.05.1998 Troisdorf
21.06.1981 Troisdorf
05.06.2011 Ménchengladbach

08.06.1985 Troisdorf
09.05.2015 Bonn
19.07.1953 Bern

12.07.1969 Troisdorf
28.09.1975 Dusseldorf
20.09.1980 Dortmund
14.05.2022 Siegburg
25.05.1991 Bonn
03.07.1983 Uerdingen
11.09.1949 Hamm
09.07.1961 Herford

11.06.1966 Frechen

Jug.A

Jug.A

Jug.A
Jug.A

W14

Jug.B
Jug.B
Jug.B

Jug.A

Jug.B

W15
Jug.A
Jug.B
Jug.B

Jug.B
Jug.B

Jug.B

W 14

Jug.A

Jug.A

Jug.A

Jug.A



120

121

122

123
124
125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148
149

51,16
51,18
51,18

51,1
51,1
51,22

51,27
51,2
51,2
51,2
51,2
51,2
51,2
51,35
51,40
51,43
51,3
51,3
51,45
51,62
51,4
51,4
51,4
51,4
51,4
51,4
51,4
51,4

51,58
51,59

LGJ Bonn/Troisdorf
LGBTN (Troisdorfer LG)
StG Meckenheim/Briihl/Glessen

Bonner FV
Bonner FV
SSF Bonn

LG Bonn/Troisdorf/Niederkassel
Bonner FV

S8V 05 Troisdorf

LC Bonn

LGJ Bonn / Troisdorf

LGJBT (Lilsdorf-Ranzel)

LG Bonn / Meckenheim

LG Bonn/Troisdorf/Niederkassel
SSF Bonn

LG Bonn/Troisdorf/Niederkassel
Troisdorfer LG

LGJ Bonn / Troisdorf

StG Nutrixxion Masters

SG Meckenheim / Eitorf
Bonner FV

TV Siegburg

TV Rheinbach

LG Siebengebirge

LG Siebengebirge

Troisdorfer LG

SV Siegburg 04

LGBMT (Lulsdorf-Ranzel)

SSF Bonn
LG Meckenheim

KORIBALSKI - Harzer -
Groell

Wagner - Opoku - LUTZ - LAMPERT

HAUSMANN -

Ludwig - HACK - JACOB - Ossenbiihl

Kater - Jores - ZOLLER - POLLAK

Kater - Jores - STENSCHKE - Neukirch
WAHLEN - MUSSELER - Werkhausen -
Saad

SCHNEIDER - Frohn - Schippenhauer -
JOSTEN

Pollak - Jores - Kater - WOLTER

BOHMANN - Eisfeld - Roth - Bahn

PoRtekel - ELSCHNER - GRUSTBACH -
DIETRICH

Bachmann - Klose - Esselen - WRAAGE
MASSON -WOTT -Katsch - KRAMPE
Ahrend - FIRK - Limper - Linzenmeier
Wagner - Biisgen - Kuttig - JODICKE

Wahlen - Saad - J.MANZ - MuReler

Kuttig - Biisgen - LULSDORF - Wagner

WOLFF - Schier - Wikes - HENKEL

Katsch - Einnatz - Hess - STEIN

Seyfarth - SPENGLER - Mieke - L.Wagner

BLOCKER - Ulmer - OFFERMANN -
KASTRAU

KUCK - Wolter - de VELDIGE - MULLER

WIMMEROTH - LAKE - Rhein
KRAMER
WOLF
Meurer

KONGEHLER - Dahm - Noehles - Bieler

RESPONDEK SPECHT

Noehles Noehles Marenbach

ENGELS
WELTER - Beissel - KASSEL - Remling

N.SCHMITZ - STIEFELHAGEN - KUHN -

G.SCHMITZ
EFFELSBERG - Kiister - Schulte
Simon

GIPPERT - Voeltz - Schroder - Koyuncu
MERKEL - GEUEKE - Hack - Ludwig

10.09.1978 Berlin
24.05.2008 Bonn
03.07.2014 Bedburg

05.07.1942 KoIn
25.09.1949 Bonn
08.05.2004 Bonn

14.05.1994 Bonn
12.08.1942 Bonn
03.07.1960 Brihl
12.07.1970 Frechen
10.05.1980 Krefeld
12.07.1982 Bonn
29.06.1986 Kevelaer
19.05.2007 Bonn
22.06.2003 Kevelaer
14.06.2003 Troisdorf
21.06.1972 Troisdorf
28.05.1983 KdIn
22.09.2024 Lage
19.05.2007 Bonn
12.08.1942 Bonn
11.06.1966 Frechen

24.05.1975 Bonn

20.05.1982 Kodnigswinter
14.05.1983 Konigswinter

04.05.1985 Mdnchengladbach

01.05.1986 Kdln

24.05.1992 Kdln

15.05.2010 Bonn
20.05.2017 Troisdorf

W 14
Jug.B

Jug.B

W15

Jug.B

Jug.A
Jug.A
Jug.A
Jug.B
Jug.B
Jug.A
W15

W15

Jug.B
Jug.A
AW 30

W15

Jug.A

Jug.B

Jug.B

Jug.B

Jug.A



150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167
168
169

170

171

172

173

174

51,60
51,60
51,61
51,63
51,63
51,63
51,5
51,5
51,5
51,65
51,65
51,66
51,6
51,74
51,80
51,7
51,7

51,7
51,89
51,90

51,8
51,8
51,95
51,98

51,9

LG Bonn/Troisdorf/Niederkassel
LG Meckenheim

LAZP Troisdorf / Siegburg

SV Padagogium Godesberg
Troisdorfer LG

LAZP Troisdorf / Siegburg
Bonner FV

LC Bonn

TV Rheinbach

LG Bonn / Meckenheim

SG Meckenheim / Eitorf

LG Bonn/Troisdorf/Niederkassel
LGJ Bonn / Troisdorf

LG Siebengebirge

LAZ Puma Rhein-Sieg

LGJ Bonn / Troisdorf

TV Rheinbach

LGJ Bonn / Troisdorf
LGJBT (Llsdorf-Ranzel)
ASV St. Augustin

Bonner FV

LG Siebengebirge
LGBTN (Lulsdorf-Ranzel)
ASV St. Augustin

LG J Bonn/Troisdorf

Wagner - MULLER - KELTERBACH -

Lobitz

Lambertz - Backsmann - HEYDEN - Martin
MARX - Gippert SCHULTE
FEUERHERM

THIEMER Tismer - S.Trautmann
Kreysel

Pohl - A.K.SCHIER - KRONESTER -
OBST

KLEIN - SPODEN - WOLF - Schmitz

Wolter - Jores - WENZ - Pollak

SCHULZ - S.BAUES - KRAEMER -
TIFFERT

HECKER Respondek - Meurer
Specht

KEIL - BraschoB® - Leschnik - Wirges
Blocker - ENGELS - Offermann
Kastrau

D.SCHILD - Kiister - ARETZ - Hoffmann
ROSENKRANZ Eichelsbacher

Hammes - BREUER
S.Nohles - Hiibscher - HUNEKE - Dahm

Schmitz - Boéttcher - da SILVA - Rintelmann

SCHLECHTRIEM - Linden - KUTZNER -
Sommer

STOLPMANN - THEVES - MEURER -
Respondek

SCHWATZER - Wott B.Lobinger -
Stockhausen

D.Schild - Kiister - SIEGERS - Simon

MARENBACH - Nagel - BRUNNER -

Kihn

Kiick - SCHNITZLER - Wenz - Pollak
SCHMITT - Baumgartner - Dahm
Siebertz

Frohn - Jansen - Potten - BURGER
Riek - Kihn - HERSCHEL
C.FROHNING

Klein - REKITTKE - STILLARIUS - Esselen

01.05.2004 Aachen
11.05.2013 Meckenheim
13.05.2006 Bonn
09.06.1960 Troisdorf
11.07.2010 Aachen
11.07.2010 Aachen
20.06.1941 Bonn
09.06.1973 Miilheim / Ruhr
12.06.1976 Bonn
12.07.1986 Bonn
02.06.2007 Bottrop
06.06.1993 Troisdorf
12.07.1976 Bonn
09.05.1987 Bonn
26.05.2016 Willich
03.07.1977 Aachen
18.06.1977 Bonn

15.07.1981 Troisdorf
26.09.1992 Berlin
15.05.1993 Troisdorf

26.06.1938 Aachen
03.06.1978 Bonn

27.05.2001 Ménchengladbach
01.07.1989 Ludwigshafen

10.06.1978 Troisdorf

W15
Jug.A
Jug.B
Jug.B
W15

W15

Jug.A
Jug.A
W 14
Jug.B
Jug.B

Jug.B

Jug.B
Jug.A
Jug.A

W14
Jug.B

Jug.A

AK 35

Jug.A



